MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT

Orders served from 09/30/2019 through 10/04/2019

Name/Profession

Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons
Bluegreen Vacations Unlimited Inc
Boyne Falls, Ml

Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons
Shea Alicia Hicks-whitfield
Detroit, Ml

Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons
Gregory Waine Hoese
Boyne City, Ml

Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons
Arif Istiaque
Sterling Heights, Ml

Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons
J.S. Peck Real Estate, LLC
Okemos, Ml

Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons
Gregory Paul Mallory
West Bloomfield, Ml

Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons
Sharon W McMorris
Farmington Hills, Ml

Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons
Scott Menser
South Lyon, MI

Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons
Richard Lee Michaels
Richmond, Ml

License Number

Effective Date/Action

6505315258

6501338572

6501401897

6501399414

6505372943

6502134924

6501357828

6501369163

6502398864
6502399858

10/27/2019
Fine Imposed

09/27/2019
Fine Imposed

10/27/2019
Fine Imposed

09/27/2019
Permanently Surrendered

10/27/2019
Permanently Surrendered
Fine Imposed

10/27/2019
Suspended
Fine Imposed

10/27/2019
Probation
Fine Imposed

09/27/2019
Permanently Surrendered

10/27/2019
Censured
Fine Imposed
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Basis for Action

Incompetence
Prohibited Conduct

Occupational Code Violation

Incompetence
Prohibited Conduct

Fraud, Deceit or Dishonesty
Lack of Good Moral Character
Incompetence

Occupational Code Violation
Aided/Abetted in Unlicensed
Practice

Failure to Meet Continuing
Education Requirements

Failure to Meet Continuing
Education Requirements

Failure to Meet Continuing
Education Requirements

Occupational Code Violation



Name/Profession

Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons
Thomas E Miller
Shelby Township, Mi

Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons
Northville Market Center Inc
Novi, Ml

Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons
Jeffrey Scott Peck
Lansing, Ml

Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons
Austin Pothast
Commerce Township, Ml

Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons
Richard Michaels And Associates LLC
Richmond, Ml

Real Estate Brokers and Salesperson
Travis Riggs
Harbor Springs, Ml

Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons
Schmidt Real Estate Inc
Holland, MI

Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons
Brenda Marlene Skujins
Muskegon, Ml

Date Submitted: 11/08/2019

License Number

Effective Date/Action

Basis for Action

6504268723

6505294086

6502372944

6501408036

6505398861

6502404525

6505346469

6501403748

09/27/2019

Permanently Surrendered

10/27/2019
Censured

10/27/2019
Probation
Fine Imposed

10/27/2019
Censured

10/27/2019
Censured
Fine Imposed

10/27/2019
Probation
Fine Imposed

10/27/2019
Probation
Fine Imposed

10/27/2019
Probation
Fine Imposed

DisciplinAntion Reports can be obtained from our Web site: www.michigan.gov/bpl

Failure to Meet Continuing
Education Requirements

Occupational Code Violation

Occupational Code Violation
Aided/Abetted in Unlicensed
Practice

Occupational Code Violation

Occupational Code Violation

Incompetence

Incompetence

Incompetence

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific occupational professional *; please submit a request
in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, Freedom of Information Coordinator at

LARAFOIAINFO@michigan.gov

Information reported in this Disciplinary Action Report results from an Order of a Licensing Board or other
are subject to rescission, modification, or other

appropriate issuing authority. Orders,

issued.

including Final Orders,
actions subsequent to the issuance of a DAR.
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These actions will be reported in the subsequent DAR when
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