MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT Orders served from 09/30/2019 through 10/04/2019

Name/Profession	License Number	Effective Date/Action	Basis for Action
Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons Bluegreen Vacations Unlimited Inc Boyne Falls, MI	6505315258	10/27/2019 Fine Imposed	Incompetence Prohibited Conduct
Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons Shea Alicia Hicks-whitfield Detroit, MI	6501338572	09/27/2019 Fine Imposed	Occupational Code Violation
Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons Gregory Waine Hoese Boyne City, MI	6501401897	10/27/2019 Fine Imposed	Incompetence Prohibited Conduct
Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons Arif Istiaque Sterling Heights, MI	6501399414	09/27/2019 Permanently Surrendered	Fraud, Deceit or Dishonesty Lack of Good Moral Character Incompetence
Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons J.S. Peck Real Estate, LLC Okemos, MI	6505372943	10/27/2019 Permanently Surrendered Fine Imposed	Occupational Code Violation Aided/Abetted in Unlicensed Practice
Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons Gregory Paul Mallory West Bloomfield, MI	6502134924	10/27/2019 Suspended Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Continuing Education Requirements
Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons Sharon W McMorris Farmington Hills, MI	6501357828	10/27/2019 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Continuing Education Requirements
Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons Scott Menser South Lyon, MI	6501369163	09/27/2019 Permanently Surrendered	Failure to Meet Continuing Education Requirements
Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons Richard Lee Michaels Richmond, MI	6502398864 6502399858	10/27/2019 Censured Fine Imposed	Occupational Code Violation

Name/Profession	License Number	Effective Date/Action	Basis for Action
Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons Thomas E Miller Shelby Township, MI	6504268723	09/27/2019 Permanently Surrendered	Failure to Meet Continuing Education Requirements
Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons Northville Market Center Inc Novi, MI	6505294086	10/27/2019 Censured	Occupational Code Violation
Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons Jeffrey Scott Peck Lansing, MI	6502372944	10/27/2019 Probation Fine Imposed	Occupational Code Violation Aided/Abetted in Unlicensed Practice
Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons Austin Pothast Commerce Township, MI	6501408036	10/27/2019 Censured	Occupational Code Violation
Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons Richard Michaels And Associates LLC Richmond, MI	6505398861	10/27/2019 Censured Fine Imposed	Occupational Code Violation
Real Estate Brokers and Salesperson Travis Riggs Harbor Springs, MI	6502404525	10/27/2019 Probation Fine Imposed	Incompetence
Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons Schmidt Real Estate Inc Holland, MI	6505346469	10/27/2019 Probation Fine Imposed	Incompetence
Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons Brenda Marlene Skujins Muskegon, MI	6501403748	10/27/2019 Probation Fine Imposed	Incompetence

Date Submitted: 11/08/2019

Disciplin Antion Reports can be obtained from our Web site: www.michigan.gov/bpl

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific occupational professional *; please submit a request in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, Freedom of Information Coordinator at LARAFOIAINFO@michigan.gov

Information reported in this Disciplinary Action Report results from an Order of a Licensing Board or other appropriate issuing authority. Orders, including Final Orders, are subject to rescission, modification, or other actions subsequent to the issuance of a DAR. These actions will be reported in the subsequent DAR when issued.